


On the following pages, we have collected our latest 
product news as well as our well-known classics for 
the international hospitality and project industry.
 
From casual eating to fine dining – our large selection 
of colours, shapes, materials and designs will help 
you to make a statement in any kind of setting and 
to create memorable experiences for your guests.

WELCOME 
TO LIND DNA’S 
HOSPITALITY & PROJECT 
CATALOGUE 2019/2020



LIND DNA is rooted in Denmark. In danish  
design, craftsmanship and local production.
 
All our products are born out of passion for 
beautiful, subtle design and impeccable 
craftsmanship.

Everything we do is based on local and  
sustainable production, the use of durable 
materials and top-notch quality standards.

PREBEN LIND 
Founder and owner of 

LIND DNA



2 3

HOSPITALITY



Hotels and restaurants from all over the world turn to LIND DNA for an 
excellent quality of products – tailored to your needs. It is our mission 
to help dining, drinking and service-establishments not only to get 
noticed, but also to be remembered. Be remembered for gorgeous 
design, intelligent details and sustainable choices that - together 
with an exquisite service - provide an outstanding experience for 
your customers.

We know that in hotel & contract business it is often the details that 
make the difference – and we are here to make these extra details 

talk. We experience that hotels – independent as well as hotel chains 
– seek to create a special atmosphere with their interior decoration 
that inspire the guests with unique and creative solutions. It is all 
about creating an atmosphere and cozy surroundings – a “home 
away from home”-feeling. Furthermore, interior decoration is more 
and more about sustainability – and most of our customers want this 
to be consistent within their concept.  
 
If you want to know more about the possibilities for a cooperation, we 
would love to get in touch.

Jette Skovbjerg, Vice President, LIND DNA

MADE IN DENMARK
All LIND DNA recycled leather designs are hand-
crafted in Denmark, ensuring unprecedented 
quality in every step of the production process. 

SUSTAINABLE DESIGN
Sustainability is at the heart of the LIND DNA 
strategy. Our recycled leather is made from 80% 
recycled leather and 20% natural rubber. 

CUSTOMIZATION
Our inhouse design and graphic team combined 
with our extensive range of colours provide 
great flexibility in supporting special customiza-

tion ideas from our customers.

FLEXIBILITY  
& SPEED DELIVERY
Due to local production, delivery time is short for 
both customized and standard orders, which en-
sures the highest degree of flexibility. 

MAINTENANCE
The unique combination of recycled leather and 
natural rubber gives a strong and durable materi-
al, which is very easy to maintain, and which will 
keep its look and feel through continued use.

SHAPE / SIZE
With our very special inhouse production set-up, 
we can meet your wishes as for customization 
of size and shape. We can fit any setting to your 
tables and surroundings.

4 5

HOSPITALITY



SUSTAINABILITY IS 
RESPONSIBILITY  
WITH RESPECT FOR NATURE
The bedrock of most of our designs is high-quality recycled leather. 
Sourced from the surplus production of furniture, bags and shoes, our 
vegetable-tanned leather is first being washed and granulated and then 
pressed together with natural rubber from trees. The resulting qual-
ity consists of 80% real leather and 20% natural rubber - which then is 
dyed and decorated with beautiful surface structures and patterns.  
It holds outstanding physical characteristics, such as being water  
repellent, durable and easy to clean. 

Besides recycled leather, we work with responsibly sourced European 
oak and wool, and all of our products are designed in-house and primarily  
manufactured in Aarhus.

All of our materials are chosen with respect for nature - because we care 
about the world we live in. And we cherish the beauty of natural products.

AS FAST AND LOCAL AS POSSIBLE
In line with our rapid growth in recent years, our production facili-
ties have grown extensively. By now, we have approximately 3000 
square meters of production space available and insist – when- 
ever possible - on our own, local production in Aarhus, Denmark. We 
choose to do this for a number of reasons: 

First of all, local production gives us the opportunity to be hands-on 
throughout the entire process of product maturation and to secure 
continuously high manufacturing standards. Secondly, we care deep-
ly about sustainability and our own production enables us to limit our 
footprint on the environment. On top of that, we can respond to mar-
ket needs in a heartbeat and produce to order - which is important 
in a growing market. We can deliver quickly. And last but not least, 
being under one roof gives us the advantage that ways of communi-
cation are short. 

We believe in local craftsmanship as an enormous source of strength 
and prefer to cooperate with other local suppliers. LIND DNA - Danish 
design, made in Denmark.  

RECYCLED 
LEATHER

6 7

HOSPITALITY



HOSPITALITY

TABLE MAT 

TABLE MAT CURVE

8 9



TABLE MAT SQUARE

10 11

HOSPITALITY



HOSPITALITY

TABLE MAT OVAL

12 13



TABLE MAT CIRCLE

14 15

HOSPITALITY



BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

BULL
red

BULL
white

BUFFALO
black

BUFFALO
brown

S: 981052
L: 98402

S: 981055
L: 98405

S: 981058
L: 98404

S: 981061
L: 98407

S: 981059
L: 98403

S: 981051
L: 98893

S: 981054
L: 98894

BUFFALO
nature

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

LACE
brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

S: 981057
L: 98895

S: 98341
L: 98326

S: 98340
L: 98325

S: 98342
L: 98327

S: 98351
L: 98337

S: 98899
L: 98898

S: 981925
L: 981918

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

S: 983618
L: 983608

S: 981926
L: 981919

S: 983619
L: 983609

S: 981927
L: 981920

S: 982860
L: 982861

S: 982192
L: 982197

S: 982193
L: 982198

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

S: 982194
L: 982199

S: 989918
L: 989919

S: 98339
L: 98324

S: 982195
L: 982200

S: 982196
L: 982201

S: 98874
L: 98873

S: 981297
L: 981296

HIPPO 
brown

HIPPO 
curry

HIPPO 
gold

HIPPO 
light blue

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
navy blue

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
orange

HIPPO 
pastel green

HIPPO 
plum

S: 981284
L: 981283

S: 981096
L: 981095

S: 990152 NEW
L: 990153 NEW

S: 981258
L: 981257

S: 990019 NEW
L: 990020 NEW

S: 981271
L: 981270

S: 983620
L: 983610

S: 981310
L: 981309

S: 981149
L: 981134

S: 981122
L: 981121

HIPPO 
raspberry

HIPPO 
sand

HIPPO 
white-grey

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
black

CLOUD
brown

CLOUD
light grey

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

S: 983621
L: 983611

S: 981323
L: 981322

S: 98936
L: 98935

S: 990043 NEW
L: 990044 NEW

S: 983616
L: 983606

S: 983617
L: 983607

S: 990031 NEW
L: 990032 NEW

S: 981165
L: 981169

S: 982476
L: 982480

S: 981921
L: 981914

NUPO
brown

NUPO
burned curry

NUPO
dark blue

NUPO
dark brown

NUPO
dark green

NUPO
light blue

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
lilac

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
nature

S: 981168
L: 981172

S: 989983 NEW
L: 989984 NEW

S: 982478
L: 982482

S: 981083  
L: 981082

S: 981070
L: 981069

S: 982479
L: 982483

S: 981166
L: 981170

S: 990007 NEW
L: 990008 NEW

S: 981922
L: 981915

S: 982477
L: 982481

NUPO
olive green

NUPO
pastel green

NUPO
purple

NUPO
raspberry

NUPO
red

NUPO
rose

NUPO
sand

NUPO
sienna

NUPO
sky blue

NUPO
yellow

S: 983622
L: 983612

S: 981923
L: 981916

S: 983412
L: 983411

S: 983623
L: 983613

S: 981924
L: 981917

S: 98338
L: 98323

S: 981167
L: 981171

S: 989995 NEW
L: 989996 NEW

S: 983624
L: 983614

S: 981038
L: 981037

THE TABLE MAT COLLECTION

CURVE L
W:37xL:44 cm

TABLE MAT CURVE

QUALITY: 	
BULL:	 2,0 mm
BUFFALO:	2,0 mm
CROCO:	 2,0 mm
LACE:	 1,6 mm
DOUBLE: 	2,0 mm
HIPPO:	 1,6 mm
CLOUD:	 2,0 mm 
NUPO:	 1,6 mm

BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

BULL
red

BULL
white

BUFFALO
black

BUFFALO
brown

S: 981110
L: 9870

S: 981111
L: 9873

S: 981112
L: 9872

S: 981115
L: 9874

S: 981113
L: 9871

S: 981107
L: 98890

S: 981109
L: 98891

BUFFALO
nature

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

LACE
brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

S: 981108
L: 98892

S: 98308
L: 98286

S: 98307
L: 98285

S: 98309
L: 98287

S: 98322
L: 98304

S: 98880
L: 98879

S: 981911
L: 981904

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

S: 983578
L: 983568

S: 981912
L: 981905

S: 983579
L: 983569

S: 981913
L: 981906

S: 982858
L: 982859

S: 982182
L: 982187

S: 982183
L: 982188

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

S: 982184
L: 982189

S: 989916
L: 989917

S: 98306
L: 98284

S: 982185
L: 982190

S: 982186
L: 982191

S: 98870
L: 98869

S: 981293
L: 981292

HIPPO 
brown

HIPPO 
curry

HIPPO 
gold

HIPPO 
light blue

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
navy blue

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
orange

HIPPO 
pastel green

HIPPO 
plum

S: 981280
L: 981279

S: 981092
L: 981091

S: 990150 NEW
L: 990151 NEW

S: 981254
L: 981253

S: 990017 NEW
L: 990018 NEW

S: 981267
L: 981266

S: 983580
L: 983570

S: 981306
L: 981305

S: 981131
L: 981130

S: 981118
L: 981117

HIPPO 
raspberry

HIPPO 
sand

HIPPO 
white-grey

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
black

CLOUD
brown

CLOUD
light grey

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

S: 983581
L: 983571

S: 981319
L: 981318

S: 98932
L: 98931

S: 990041 NEW
L: 990042 NEW

S: 983576
L: 983566

S: 983577
L: 983567

S: 990029 NEW
L: 990030 NEW

S: 981157
L: 981161

S: 982468
L: 982472

S: 981907
L: 981900

NUPO
brown

NUPO
burned curry

NUPO
dark blue

NUPO
dark brown

NUPO
dark green

NUPO
light blue

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
lilac

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
nature

S: 981160
L: 981164

S: 989981 NEW
L: 989982 NEW

S: 982470
L: 982474

S: 981079
L: 981078

S: 981066
L: 981065

S: 982471
L: 982475

S: 981158
L: 981162

S: 990005 NEW
L: 990006 NEW

S: 981908
L: 981901

S: 982469
L: 982473

NUPO
olive green

NUPO
pastel green

NUPO
purple

NUPO
raspberry

NUPO
red

NUPO
rose

NUPO
sand

NUPO
sienna

NUPO
sky blue

NUPO
yellow

S: 983582
L: 983572

S: 981909
L: 981902

S: 983408
L: 983407

S: 983583
L: 983573

S: 981910
L: 981903

S: 98305
L: 98283

S: 981159
L: 981163

S: 989993 NEW
L: 989994 NEW

S: 983584
L: 983574

S: 981034
L: 981033

SQUARE S
W:28xL:28 cm

TABLE MAT SQUARE

QUALITY: 	
BULL:	 2,0 mm
BUFFALO:	2,0 mm
CROCO:	 2,0 mm
LACE:	 1,6 mm
DOUBLE: 	2,0 mm
HIPPO:	 1,6 mm
CLOUD:	 2,0 mm 
NUPO:	 1,6 mm

SQUARE L
W:35xL:45 cm

CURVE S
W:24xL:28 cm

THE TABLE MAT COLLECTION

16 17

HOSPITALITY



BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

BULL
red

BULL
white

BUFFALO
black

BUFFALO
brown

S: 981718
M: 981702
XL: 981694

S: 981721
M: 981705
XL: 981697

S: 981720
M: 981704
XL: 981696

S: 981722
M: 981706
XL: 981698

S: 981719
M: 981703
XL: 981695

S: 981723
M: 981707
XL: 981699

S: 981725
M: 981709
XL: 981701

BUFFALO
nature

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

LACE
brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

S: 981724
M: 981708
XL: 981700

S: 98621
M: 98388
XL: 98401

S: 98619
M: 98387
XL: 98400

S: 98620
M: 98389
XL: 98406

S: 98622
M: 98616
XL: 98617

S: 98876
M: 98875
XL: 98877

M: 981886
XL: 981897

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

M: 983538
XL: 983558

M: 981887
XL: 981898

M: 983539
XL: 983559

M: 981888
XL: 981899

M: 982864
XL: 982865

M: 982202
XL: 982207

M: 982203
XL: 982208

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO black- 
anthracite

M: 982204
XL: 982209

M: 989922
XL: 989923

M: 98386
XL: 98399

M: 82205
XL: 982210

M: 982206
XL: 982211

S: 98866
M: 98865
XL: 98867

S: 981289
M: 981288
XL: 981290

HIPPO 
brown

HIPPO 
curry

HIPPO 
gold

HIPPO 
light blue

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
navy blue

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
orange

HIPPO 
pastel green

HIPPO 
plum

S: 981276
M: 981275
XL: 981277

S: 981088
M: 981087
XL: 981089

S: 990159 NEW
M: 990154 NEW
XL: 990155 NEW

S: 981154
M: 981153
XL: 981155

S: 990026 NEW
M: 990021 NEW
XL: 990022 NEW

S: 981263
M: 981262
XL: 981264

S: 983550
M: 983540
XL: 983560

S: 981302
M: 981301
XL: 981303

S: 981127
M: 981126
XL: 981128

S: 981101
M: 981100
XL: 981102

HIPPO 
raspberry

HIPPO 
sand

HIPPO 
white-grey

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
black

CLOUD
brown

CLOUD
light grey

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

S: 983551
M: 983541
XL: 983561

S: 981315
M: 981314
XL: 981316

S: 98928
M: 98927
XL: 98929

S: 990050 NEW
M: 990045 NEW
XL: 990046 NEW

S: 983546
M: 983536
XL: 983556

S: 983547
M: 983537
XL: 983557

S: 990038 NEW
M: 990033 NEW
XL: 990034 NEW

S: 981710
M: 981173
XL: 981177

S: 982508
M: 982516
XL: 982520

S: 981882
M: 981878
XL: 981889

NUPO
brown

NUPO
dark blue

NUPO
dark brown

NUPO
dark green

NUPO
light blue

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
nature

NUPO
olive green

NUPO
pastel green

S: 981713
M: 981176
XL: 981180

S: 982510
M: 982518
XL: 982522

S: 981075
M: 981074
XL: 981076

S: 981062
M: 981060
XL: 981063

S: 982511
M: 982519
XL: 982523

S: 981711
M: 981174
XL: 981178

S: 981883
M: 981879
XL: 981890

S: 982509
M: 982517
XL: 982521

S: 983552
M: 983542
XL: 983562

S: 981884
M: 981880
XL: 981891

NUPO
purple

NUPO
raspberry

NUPO
red

NUPO
rose

NUPO
sand

NUPO
sky blue

NUPO
yellow

S: 983404
M: 983403
XL: 983405

S: 983553
M: 983543
XL: 983563

S: 981885
M: 981881
XL: 981892

S: 98421
M: 98385
XL: 98398

S: 981712
M: 981175
XL: 981179

S: 983554
M: 983544
XL: 983564

S: 981030
M: 981029
XL: 981031

BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

BULL
red

BULL
white

BUFFALO
black

BUFFALO
brown

S: 982252
L: 982224

S: 982255
L: 982227

S: 982254 
L: 982226

S: 982256
L: 982228

S: 982253
L: 982225

S: 982257
L: 982229

S: 982259
L: 982231

BUFFALO
nature

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

LACE
brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

S: 982258
L: 982230

S: 98625
L: 98629

S: 98623
L: 98627

S: 98624
L: 98628

S: 98626
L: 98630

S: 98897
L: 98896

S: 982260
L: 982232

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

S: 983598
L: 983588

S: 982261
L: 982233

S: 983599
L: 983589

S: 982262
L: 982234

S: 982862
L: 982863

S: 982263
L: 982235

S: 982264
L: 982236

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

S: 982265
L: 982237

S: 989920
L: 989921

S: 98368
L: 98353

S: 982266
L: 982238

S: 982267
L: 982239

S: 98872
L: 98871

S: 981295
L: 981294

HIPPO 
brown

HIPPO 
curry

HIPPO 
gold

HIPPO 
light blue

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
navy blue

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
orange

HIPPO 
pastel green

HIPPO 
plum

S: 981282
L: 981281

S: 981094
L: 981093

S: 990161 NEW
L: 990160 NEW

S: 981256
L: 981255

S: 990028 NEW
L: 990027 NEW

S: 981269
L: 981268

S: 983600
L: 983590

S: 981308
L: 981307

S: 981133
L: 981132

S: 981120
L: 981119

HIPPO 
raspberry

HIPPO 
sand

HIPPO 
white-grey

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
black

CLOUD
brown

CLOUD
light grey

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

S: 983601
L: 983591

S: 981321 
L: 981320

S: 98934
L: 98933

S: 990052 NEW
L: 990051 NEW

S: 983596
L: 983586

S: 983597
L: 983587

S: 990040 NEW
L: 990039 NEW

S: 982240
L: 982212

S: 982484
L: 982488

S: 982244
L: 982216

NUPO
brown

NUPO
dark blue

NUPO
dark brown

NUPO
dark green

NUPO
light blue

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
nature

NUPO
olive green

NUPO
pastel green

S: 982243
L: 982215

S: 982486
L: 982490

S: 981081
L: 981080

S: 981068
L: 981067

S: 982487
L: 982491

S: 982241
L: 982213

S: 982245
L: 982217

S: 982485
L: 982489

S: 983602
L: 983592

S: 982246
L: 982218

NUPO
purple

NUPO
raspberry

NUPO
red

NUPO
rose

NUPO
sand

NUPO
sky blue

NUPO
yellow

S: 983410
L: 983409

S: 983603
L: 983593

S: 982247
L: 982219

S: 98367
L: 98352

S: 982242
L: 982214

S: 983604
L: 983594

S: 981036
L: 981035

OVAL L
W:35xL:46 cm

TABLE MAT OVAL

QUALITY: 	
BULL:	 2,0 mm
BUFFALO:	2,0 mm
CROCO:	 2,0 mm
LACE:	 1,6 mm
DOUBLE: 	2,0 mm
HIPPO:	 1,6 mm
CLOUD:	 2,0 mm 
NUPO:	 1,6 mm

TABLE MAT CIRCLE

QUALITY: 	
BULL:	 2,0 mm
BUFFALO:	2,0 mm
CROCO:	 2,0 mm
LACE:	 1,6 mm
DOUBLE: 	2,0 mm
HIPPO:	 1,6 mm
CLOUD:	 2,0 mm 
NUPO:	 1,6 mm

CIRCLE XL
D:40 cm

CIRCLE M
D:30 cm

CIRCLE S
D:24 cmOVAL S

W:26xL:33 cm

THE TABLE MAT COLLECTION THE TABLE MAT COLLECTION

18 19

HOSPITALITY



NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

NUPO
burned curry

NUPO
dark green

NUPO
nature

NUPO
olive green

S: 989960
L: 989954
G: 989966

S: 990073
L: 990072
G: 990074

S: 990082 NEW 
L: 990081 NEW
G: 990083 NEW

S: 989959
L: 989953
G: 989965

S: 990076
L: 990075
G: 990077

S: 989958
L: 989952
G: 989964

NUPO
pastel green

NUPO
sienna

HIPPO
gold

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
pastel green

S: 989957
L: 989951
G: 989963

S: 990085 NEW
L: 990084 NEW
G: 990086 NEW

S: 990088 NEW
L: 990087 NEW
G: 990089 NEW

S: 990079 NEW
L: 990078 NEW
G: 990080 NEW

S: 989956
L: 989950
G: 989962

S: 989955
L: 989949
G: 989961

KIDS TABLE MAT & GLASS MAT MONSTERA LEAF

The MONSTERA LEAF collection add a new graphic shape to your  
table setting. Their look and feel vary due to different colours and 
leather surfaces – beautiful to mix and match in various colour 
combinations.
 

CLOUD

BEAR

FROG

MONKEY

TABLE MAT  
MONSTERA LEAF

QUALITY: 	
HIPPO: 	 1,6 mm 
NUPO:	 1,6 mm

Practical and fun - A sweet extra element to your table 
setting. Our TABLE & GLASS MATS for kids come in four 
different designs (FROG, BEAR, MONKEY and CLOUD) and 
in various colours. Choose the recycled leather type and 
colour to match the rest of the table setting.
 

20 21

HOSPITALITY

LEAF L
W:35xL:42 cm

LEAF S
W:22xL:26 cm

LEAF GLASS MAT
W:12xL:14 cm



TABLE RUNNER
Our TABLE RUNNERS can be used as a central part of your overall 
table decoration or as tete-a-tete table setting. The TABLE RUNNERS 
come in two different sizes, in a thinner 0,8 mm recycled leather 
quality. This makes the product flexible to ensure that the recycled 
leather bends comfortably around the table edge. See the colour se-
lection below.

CUSTOMIZATION
We can customize the TABLE RUNNER according to specific table  
sizes. If the TABLE RUNNER fits the measures of the table top - and 
does not bend around the table edge - you can choose among all our 
recycled leather surfaces and colours.

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

98650 M
98651 L

98430 M
98433 L

98653 M
98652 L

98598 M
98432 L

98858 M
98857 L

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
white-grey

HIPPO 
nature

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
black

981373 M
981415 L

98938 M
98937 L

990193 M
990194 L

981672 M
981679 L

982002 M
982005 L

NUPO
brown

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
pastel green

NUPO
rose

981675 M
981682 L

981673 M
981680 L

982003 M
982006 L

982004 M
982007 L

98599 M
98431 L

NUPO
sand

981674 M
981681 L

TABLE RUNNER L
W:50xL:140 cm

TABLE RUNNER M
W:38,5xL:140 cm

22 23

HOSPITALITY



GLASS MAT 

24 25

HOSPITALITY



THE GLASS MAT COLLECTION

GLASS MAT

QUALITY: 	
BULL:	 2,0 mm
BUFFALO:	2,0 mm
CROCO:	 2,0 mm
LACE:	 1,6 mm
DOUBLE: 	2,0 mm
HIPPO:	 1,6 mm
CLOUD:	 2,0 mm 
NUPO:	 1,6 mm

BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

BULL
red

BULL
white

BUFFALO
black

BUFFALO
brown

CU: 9850
SQ: 98354
CI: 98316

CU: 9853
SQ: 98357
CI: 98319

CU: 9852
SQ: 98356
CI: 98318

CU: 9855
SQ: 98359
CI: 98331

CU: 9851
SQ: 98355
CI: 98317

CU: 98884
SQ: 98887
CI: 98881

CU: 98885
SQ: 98888
CI: 98882

BUFFALO
nature

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

LACE
brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CU: 98886
SQ: 98889
CI: 98883

CU: 9884
SQ: 9898
CI: 98142

CU: 9883
SQ: 9897
CI: 98141

CU: 9885
SQ: 9899
CI: 98143

CU: 9894
SQ: 98111
CI: 98152

CU: 98901
SQ: 98902
CI: 98900

CU: 981811
SQ: 981808
CI: 981805

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

CU: 983501
SQ: 983511
CI: 983491

CU: 981812
SQ: 981809
CI: 981806

CU: 983502
SQ: 983512
CI: 983492

CU: 981813
SQ: 981810
CI: 981807

CU: 982857
SQ: 982856
CI: 982855

CU: 982167
SQ: 982177
CI: 982172

CU: 982168
SQ: 982178
CI: 982173

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

CU: 982169
SQ: 982179
CI: 982174

CU: 989882
SQ: 989883
CI: 989884

CU: 9882
SQ: 9896
CI: 98117

CU: 982170
SQ: 982180
CI: 982175

CU: 982171
SQ: 982181
CI: 982176

CU: 98863
SQ: 98864
CI: 98862

CU: 981286
SQ: 981287
CI: 981285

HIPPO 
brown

HIPPO 
curry

HIPPO 
gold

HIPPO 
light blue

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
navy blue

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
orange

HIPPO 
pastel green

HIPPO 
plum

CU: 981273
SQ: 981274
CI: 981272

CU: 981085
SQ: 981086
CI: 981084

CU: 990156 NEW
SQ: 990157 NEW
CI: 990158 NEW

CU: 981151
SQ: 981152
CI: 981150

CU: 990023 NEW
SQ: 990024 NEW
CI: 990025 NEW

CU: 981260
SQ: 981261
CI: 981259

CU: 983503
SQ: 983513
CI: 983493

CU: 981299
SQ: 981300
CI: 981298

CU: 981124
SQ: 981125
CI: 981123

CU: 981098
SQ: 981099
CI: 981097

HIPPO 
raspberry

HIPPO 
sand

HIPPO 
white-grey

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
black

CLOUD
brown

CLOUD
light grey

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

CU: 983504
SQ: 983514
CI: 983494

CU: 981312
SQ: 981313
CI: 981311

CU: 98925
SQ: 98926
CI: 98924

CU: 990047 NEW
SQ: 990048 NEW
CI: 990049 NEW

CU: 983499
SQ: 983509
CI: 983489

CU: 983500
SQ: 983510
CI: 983490

CU: 990035 NEW
SQ: 990036 NEW
CI: 990037 NEW

CU: 981181
SQ: 981185
CI: 981189

CU: 982492
SQ: 982496
CI: 982500

CU: 981797
SQ: 981801
CI: 981793

NUPO
brown

NUPO
burned curry

NUPO
dark blue

NUPO
dark brown

NUPO
dark green

NUPO
light blue

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
lilac

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
nature

CU: 981184
SQ: 981188
CI: 981192

CU: 989987 NEW
SQ: 989988 NEW
CI: 989989 NEW

CU: 982494
SQ: 982498
CI: 982502

CU: 981072
SQ: 981073
CI: 981071

CU: 981053
SQ: 981056
CI: 981050

CU: 982495
SQ: 982499
CI: 982503

CU:981182
SQ:981186
CI:981190

CU: 990011 NEW
SQ: 990012 NEW
CI: 990013 NEW

CU: 981798
SQ: 981802
CI: 981794

CU: 982493
SQ: 982497
CI: 982501

NUPO
olive green

NUPO
pastel green

NUPO
purple

NUPO
raspberry

NUPO
red

NUPO
rose

NUPO
sand

NUPO
sienna

NUPO
sky blue

NUPO
yellow

CU: 983505
SQ: 983515
CI: 983495

CU: 981799
SQ: 981803
CI: 981795

CU: 983401
SQ: 983402
CI: 983400

CU: 983506
SQ: 983516
CI: 983496

CU: 981800
SQ: 981804
CI: 981796

CU: 9881
SQ: 9895
CI: 98113

CU: 981183
SQ: 981187
CI: 981191

CU: 989999 NEW
SQ: 990000 NEW
CI: 990001 NEW

CU: 983507
SQ: 983517
CI: 983497

CU: 981027
SQ: 981028
CI: 981026

GLASS MAT CURVE

GLASS MAT 
CIRCLE

GLASS MAT  
SQUARE

CU:CURVE
W:11xL:13 cm

SQ:SQUARE
W:10xL:10 cm

CI:CIRCLE
D:10 cm

26 27

HOSPITALITY



HOSPITALITY

2928

CURVE  
STONEWARE 



30 31

HOSPITALITY



LUNCH PLATE 
STONEWARE
black
22x19x1,5 cm

DINNER PLATE 
STONEWARE
black
30x26x1,5 cm

PLATTER PLATE 
STONEWARE
black
35x30x3 cm

DEEP PLATE 
STONEWARE
black
22x19x6 cm

BOWL M 
STONEWARE
black
22x20x10 cm

BOWL S 
STONEWARE
black
11x10x6 cm

990163 990162 990164 990165 990167 990166

LUNCH PLATE
STONEWARE
navy blue
22x19x1,5 cm

DINNER PLATE 
STONEWARE
navy blue
30x26x1,5 cm

PLATTER PLATE 
STONEWARE
navy blue
35x30x3 cm

DEEP PLATE 
STONEWARE
navy blue
22x19x6 cm

BOWL M 
STONEWARE
navy blue
22x20x10 cm

BOWL S
STONEWARE
navy blue
11x10x6 cm

990169 990168 990170 990171 990173 990172

LUNCH PLATE
STONEWARE
off-white
22x19x1,5 cm

DINNER PLATE 
STONEWARE
off-white
30x26x1,5 cm

PLATTER PLATE 
STONEWARE
off-white
35x30x3 cm

DEEP PLATE 
STONEWARE
off-white
22x19x6 cm

BOWL M 
STONEWARE
off-white
22x20x10 cm

BOWL S
STONEWARE
off-white
11x10x6 cm

990175 990174 990176 990177 990179 990178

CURVE STONEWARE
Due to its distinctive shape, CURVE STONEWARE lets you rethink how 
to arrange and serve food on a plate, platter or in a bowl. At the same 
time, the collection lets you play even more with the symmetry of 
your table top ensemble by adding another dimension of curves 

 
 
 
to your table. Our STONEWARE collection is available in black, navy 
blue and off-white. All three colours play very well with the unique, 
mat surface of the stoneware and highlight the colours of your  
dishes beautifully.

LUNCH PLATE DINNER PLATE PLATTER PLATE DEEP PLATE BOWL M BOWL S 

DINNER PLATE

PLATTER PLATE

DEEP &
DINNER PLATE

TOLERATES UP 
TO 2700 C

DISHWASHER 
SAFE

FREEZER AND 
MICROWAVE SAFE

32 33

HOSPITALITY



CUT&SERVE  
CURVE S
ash 
W:21xLa25 cm

CUT&SERVE  
CURVE L
ash 
W:30xL:35 cm

CUT&SERVE  
SQUARE S
ash 
W:16xL:25 cm

CUT&SERVE  
SQUARE L
ash 
W:29xL:35 cm

CUT&SERVE  
CIRCLE S
ash 
D:24 cm

CUT&SERVE  
CIRCLE M
ash 
D:30 cm

CUT&SERVE  
BOARD
ash 
W:20xL:48 cm

9868 9869 9875 9876  98802 98803 98806

CUT&SERVE  
CURVE S
walnut
W:21xLa25 cm

CUT&SERVE  
CURVE L
walnut
W:30xL:35 cm

CUT&SERVE  
SQUARE S
walnut
W:16xL:25 cm

CUT&SERVE  
SQUARE L
walnut 
W:29xL:35 cm

CUT&SERVE  
CIRCLE S
walnut 
D:24 cm

CUT&SERVE  
CIRCLE M
walnut 
D:30 cm

CUT&SERVE  
BOARD
walnut 
W:20xL:48 cm

98843 98844 98845 98846 98847 98848 98807

This stylish collection of cutting boards may have a wooden appear-
ance, but it’s actually made from compact laminate, a very strong and 
durable material consisting of multiple kraft paper layers pressed 

together with resin from trees. Due to their appealing design, the 
boards are very versatile and can also be used as decorative serving 
boards for tapas or snacks.

CUT&SERVE •	 Very durable material
•	 Strong surface, that limits cutting marks
•	 Heat resistant up to 200 °C
•	 Dishwasher safe

LARGE W:30xL:35 cm
SMALL W:21xL:25 cm

LARGE W:29xL:35 cm
SMALL W:16xL:25 cm

MEDIUM D:30 cm
SMALL D:24 cm

W:20xL:48 cm

34 35

HOSPITALITY



LOOP
W:1xL:30 cm

LOOP BRIDGE
W:6xL:14 cm

NAPKIN COVER 
W:17xL:17 cm

NAPKIN RINGS
Our napkin rings in recycled leather are a traditional item with a new 
look, embellishing the napkins beautifully on your table arrange-
ment. They are available in one-sided colours as well as double-sided 
colours to fit your table setting. The double-sided napkin rings are 
reversible with different appealing colours on either side and can be 
flipped to choose a different colour option every now and then.

NAPKIN HOLDEER
W:17xL:18xH:9 cm

STRING NAPKIN HOLDER
STEEL BLACK 
W:18xL:19 cm

NAPKIN HOLDERS
Our NAPKIN HOLDERS are designed for storing paper napkins, on 
and off the table. The two handmade designs in aluminum and steel  
covered with recycled leather, are ideal for keeping the napkins in 
place thanks to the leather cords.

The stylish NAPKIN COVER is, on the other hand, designed solely in 
recycled leather as an envelope to store and protect your napkins.
All three napkin holders make your napkins look decorative and  
express the beauty of simplicity.

ALU anthracite ALU bronze ALU metallic

36 37

HOSPITALITY



WOOD BOX
Our beautiful wood boxes are designed from European oak and treat-
ed with vegetable oil, which make them suitable for serving snacks. 
They come in three shapes CURVE, SQUARE and CIRCLE- making size 
S suitable for storing our GLASS MATS in recycled leather. The WOOD 
BOX small comes with or without a lid in any recycled leather colour.

WOOD 
colour

OAK nature OAK smoked

CU S: 989893
SQ S: 98165
CI S: 98155
CU M: 989980
CU L: 98779

CU S: 989924
SQ S: 98166
CI S: 98156
CU M: 990071
CU L: 981018

CURVE WOOD BOX comes in tree 
different sizes CURVE (CU S: small), 
(CU M: medium) and (CU L: large), 
SQUARE and CIRCLE only come in 
size small.

CURVE SMALL 
W:12,5xL:14xH:3 cm

CURVE MEDIUM
W:16xL:18xH:3 cm

CURVE LARGE
W:23xL:26xH:3 cm

CIRCLE SMALL
D:11xH:3 cm

SQUARE SMALL
W:11xL:11xH:3 cm

CIRCLE SMALL WITH LID
D:11xH:3 cm

SQUARE SMALL WITH LID
W:11xL:11xH:3 cm

CURVE SMALL WITH LID
W:12,5xL:14xH:3 cm

SQUARE BOX WITH LID

CIRCLE BOX WITH LID

CURVE BOX WITH LID

CURVE BOX

CIRCLE BOX

SQUARE BOX

CURVE SMALL
W:12,5xL:14xH:3 cm

CURVE BOX
MEDIUM & LARGE

CURVE BOX
SMALL

WOOD BOX 
CURVE L

WOOD BOX 
CURVE S

38 39

HOSPITALITY



SERVING TRAY
This is our interpretation of a beautiful snack 
board for any occasion. The set consists of a light-
weight aluminum board coated with recycled 
leather and three wooden boxes on top. The boxes 
come in two different shapes available in nature 
and smoked oak. All boxes are made from Euro-
pean oak and treated with vegetable oil, which 
makes them suitable for serving food. The board is 
available coated with any of our recycled leather  
colours.

SERVING TRAY 
ALU black
CURVE W:18,5xL:44 cm
SQUARE W:16,5xL:44 cm

This is our SALT&PEPPER set, consisting of two small containers made 
from European oak, with a decorative and practical lid on top. All three  
pieces are coated with recycled leather. They can be taken apart and 
put back together as you wish - connected by invisible magnets. The  
recycled leather coating can be colour tailored, choose among our  
many different recycled leather colours and surfaces.
 SALT&PEPPER

W:8xL:10xH:6 cm 

CURVE SALT&PEPPER

40 41

HOSPITALITY



These handcrafted candle holders, made from European oak, consist
of two separate candle holders that can be attached to each other 
through hidden magnets. You can take them apart and place them 
next to each other or put them together in pairs or groups to build 
your own candle holder decoration. The candle holders come in oak 
nature and smoked. 

The CURVE CANDLE HOLDER & TEALIGHT is coated with recycled  
leather in any recycled leather colour you would like.

CIRCLE & CURVE  
CANDLE & TEALIGHT 
HOLDER 

CIRCLE 
CANDLE HOLDER

D:9xH:5 cm

CIRCLE CANDLE 
HOLDER TEALIGHT

D:9xH:5 cm

CURVE 
CANDLE HOLDER
W:8xL:10xH:5,6 cm

CURVE CANDLE  
HOLDER TEALIGHT
W:8xL:10xH:5,6 cm

CONE & QUADRO 
CANDLE HOLDER

LEATHER BOARD  

CONE & QUADRO are our beautiful candle holders, made from  
European oak, with hidden magnets in the bottom. They are  sold in a 
set of two different sizes and come in three different colours (black, 
nature and smoked) and can be beautifully placed on our LEATHER 
BOARD, due to their magnetic proporties.

Our handcrafted steel boards, coated with recycled leather, is  
available in two different shapes, RECTANGULAR and CURVE. The 
leather coating can be colour tailored as you wish. Choose among our 
many different leather colours and surfaces.

CONE CANDLE HOLDER
W:3xH:9 / W:3xH:12 cm

QUADRO CANDLE HOLDER
W:3xH:9 / W:3xH:12 cm

RECTANGULAR LEATHER BOARD
W:11xL:27 cm

CURVE LEATHER BOARD
W:17xL:14 cm 

LEATHER BOARDS and CONE/QUADRO 
CANDLE HOLDER are purchased separately

STEEL black STEEL metallic

42 43

HOSPITALITY



BLOCK VASE
The unique and simplistic BLOCK VASE is made from glass wrapped 
in recycled leather, with a handstitched handle. The colour can be  
tailored within our full range of recycled leather colours and surfaces.

FOLD VASE
Our FOLD VASE is made from glass wrapped in recycled leather and 
closed with rivets. The colour can be tailored within our full range of 
leather colours and surfaces.

BLOCK VASE WOOD
Our unique BLOCK VASE WOOD is a decorative accessory for flower 
bouquets or large candle lights. Made from glass, wrapped in wood-
en veneer and closed with rivets. The veneer is attached to a layer of  
recycled leather, so it sticks to the glass and does not slip.

SMALL
D:7,5xH:15 cm

MEDIUM 
D:11xH:20 cm

LARGE 
D:15xH:25 cm 

SMALL
D:7,5xH:15 cm

MEDIUM 
D:11xH:20 cm

LARGE 
D:15xH:25 cm 

SMALL
D:7,5xH:15 cm

MEDIUM 
D:11xH:20 cm

LARGE 
D:15xH:25 cm 

VASES

44 45

HOSPITALITY



NUMBER &
TEALIGHT HOLDER
The body of our NUMBER is solid European nature oak covered with 
recycled leather on both sides. Turn it upside down and use as a tea-
light holder to create just the right atmosphere at your table. Choose 
just the recycled leather colour and surface that matches your style.

DOOR 
HANGER
With a DOOR HANGER in recycled leather 
you can ensure a consistent and exclu-
sive look throughout your establishment. 
Comes in all shapes and sizes to give ex-
actly the expression you want. 

STICK HOLDER
Our STICK HOLDER in recycled leather arranges your 
chop sticks beautifully and adds that little extra 
something that makes all the difference. Available 
in all colours and surfaces to fit your need. It is an 
advantage to choose the double-sided to be able to 
turn it and switch the colour.

STICK HOLDER
W:4,6xL:27 cm

CUTLERY HOLDER
Our hand-sewn and double-sided CUTLERY HOLDER in recycled  
leather brings that extra touch of exclusivity to the table. Available  
in all double-sided colours and surfaces to complete the look. 

CUTLERY HOLDER
W:8,5xL:26 cm

NUMBER
W:8xL:10xH:2,5 cm

DOOR HANGER
W:8xL:26 cm

FRONT BACK

PLEASE C
LEAN

DO
 N

O
T DISTU

RB

46 47

HOSPITALITY



MENU, WINE 
& PAYMENT 
HOLDERS

On the following pages we present our various collections of MENU, WINE  
and PAYMENT HOLDERS. All products in these collections are made from  
recycled leather and our wide colour palette enables you to match the  
collections to your complete table setting with beautiful colours and functional 
details that will impress your guests.
 
We design and produce at our own production facilities in Denmark, which  
secures a high level of quality and flexibility. This makes it possible for us 
to customize the products to your wishes and needs - and we take pride in  
inspiring you with new, unique designs.
 
 

48 49

HOSPITALITY



OSLO is an elegant collection of menu/wine folders and a payment 
card, designed to add on to a truly exclusive restaurant experience 
to your customers.
 
The simplistic folders, made from recycled leather, come with an 
elastic string inside, that will neatly hold several menu pages in place. 
At the same time, it allows for at swift and easy exchange of pages.
 
OSLO is available in size A4, A5, a tall folder, a new payment card and
a double edition. The collection comes in all LIND DNA double 
sided leather colours (displayed on page 51), which gives you the 
opportunity to play with different colours on the inside and the 
outside of your folders.

The new OSLO DOUBLE is a perfect solution with Menu and Wine card 
in one. This makes it easy and elegant for both you and your guests 
to flip the menu.

Front size Tall
W:11,8xH:33,2 cm

Open size Tall

OSLO COLLECTION

NEW Payment card
W:9H:19 cm

A4/A5 folder
A4 W:22xH:33,2 cm
A5 W:15,5xH:23,6 cm

NEW 2-in-1 OSLO  
DOUBLE MENU
A4 W:22,5xH:32,5 cm

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO DOUBLE 
anthracite-grey

HIPPO DOUBLE 
black-anthracite

50 51

HOSPITALITY



Folder - A4
portrait
W:22,2xH:31,1 cm

Folder - A4
landscape
W:30,9xH:22,4 cm

BARCELONA is a clean and elegant collection of menu folders that 
perfectly add on to a unique and distinctive restaurant experience, 
in the highest quality.

The hand-tied leather cord on the backside of the folder holds several 
menu pages securely in place, while at the same time adding a 
beautiful detail to the simplistic design. 

BARCELONA is available in size A4 and A5. The collection comes in all 
double-sided recycled leather colours (displayed on page 52), to give 
you the opportunity to play with different colours on the inside and 
the outside of your folder. 

Front size A4/A5
A4 W:24,4xH:32,8 cm
A5 W:16,7xH:23 cm

Back size A4/A5

Open size A4/A5

NEW YORK and BARCELONA  
are available in the colours below.

NEW YORK is a simple, yet sophisticated collection of menu folders, 
that perfectly mirror the high standard of food and beverage you 
serve.
 
The folders come in a portrait and landscape version, with steel rivets 
on the frontside and the backside. The rivets have an opening and 
closing function in the back, allowing you to exchange your paper 
menus easily. At the same time, they add a decorative touch.
 
NEW YORK is available in size A4. The collection comes in all double-
sided recycled leather colours, which give you the opportunity to 
display different colours on the inside and the outside of the folder.

NEW YORK COLLECTION

BARCELONA
COLLECTION

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO DOUBLE 
anthracite-grey

HIPPO DOUBLE 
black-anthracite

52 53

HOSPITALITY



Front
W:9,3xH:21 cm

OpenOpen size A4 Front size A4
W:24,4xH:32,4 cm

VIENNA is a clever and detailed collection of menu and payment 
folders. 

The VIENNA menu folder - designed for two sided menus - is 
embellished with a hand-stitched frame along the edges and sewn-
on pieces of leather in the top and the bottom to hold your menu in 
place. At the same time, the sewn-on pieces make it very easy to 
exchange the pages inside the folder. The menu folder is available in 
size A4.

The VIENNA payment folder is designed to match the menu folder in 
the best way possible. It is embellished with a hand-stitched frame 
along the edges and has a sewn-on piece of leather in the bottom of 
the inner backside, with room for the bill and a credit card. 

Folder - Front size A4/A5
A4 W:22,5xH:31,5 cm  
A5 W:16,8xH:22,8 cm

Folder - Open size A4

Payment holder
Front size
W:9xH:18 cm

OpenCard - Front size A4/A5
A4 W:22,9x31,5 cm
A5 W:16,8xH:22,8 cm

AMSTERDAM is a simplistic, yet tastefully embellished collection of 
menu and payment folders, that will surely set you apart from other 
establishments. 

The menu card is elegantly embellished with a hand-stitched frame 
along the edges and sewn-on corners, that neatly hold your one-
paged menu in place both on the front and back side. 

The menu folder also provides room for two pages. Just like the board 
version, it is elegantly embellished with a hand-stitched frame along 
the edges and sewn-on corners inside that neatly hold your menu in 
place. 

Last but not least, the collection offers a payment folder. The upper part 
of the payment folder can be flipped up to insert the bill and a card and 
then be flipped down again effortlessly to the lower part, with hand-
sewn details. 

 The complete collection comes in all DOUBLE leather colours (displayed 
on page 54), which gives you the opportunity to play with different 
colours on the inside and the outside of all designs.

VIENNA and AMSTERDAM are available in the colours below.

AMSTERDAM COLLECTIONVIENNA COLLECTION

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO DOUBLE 
anthracite-grey

HIPPO DOUBLE 
black-anthracite

String and bottom add-on 

54 55

HOSPITALITY



AARHUS is an informal, yet upscale collection of menu holders that 
will make a great first impression on your customers.

It is an effortless flip-over concept that can be used in a landscape 
and a portrait version. It comes with a leather cord in the top, holding 
frontside and backside together. The leather cord - adjusted with 
an oak bead - will hold even numerous pages securely in place. To 
ensure great stability, the backside of the board is made of two layers 
of leather. 

AARHUS is available in size A4. The collection comes in all double-
sided recycled leather colours (displayed on page 57), which gives 
you the opportunity to surprise your customers with an extra colour 
when opening the menu.

ROME A4 w. rivets
W:22,5xH:31 cm

ROME is an innovative and stylish collection of menu holders that will 
delight your customers, while choosing their servings.

It is a flip-over concept, with decorative steel rivets in the top, holding 
frontside and backside together. The rivets have an opening and 
closing function in the back. To ensure great stability, the backside 
of the board is made of two layers of leather.

ROME is available in size A4 and A5. The collection comes in all 
double-sided recycled leather colours (displayed below), which 
gives you the opportunity to surprise your customers with an extra 
colour when opening the menu.

AARHUS and ROME are available in the colours below.

ROME A5 w. rivets
W:16,5xH:22,5 cm

ROME COLLECTIONAARHUS COLLECTION

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO DOUBLE 
anthracite-grey

HIPPO DOUBLE 
black-anthracite

AARHUS A4
W:22,5xH:31 cm

56 57

HOSPITALITY



LONDON clip board
Front size A4/A5/A6
A4 W:22,5xH:31 cm
A5 W:16,5xH:22,5 cm
A6 W:13xH:18 cm

LONDON is a contemporary collection of traditional clipboards with 
a twist - making it clear to your customers that they have come to 
a place that values improvement and rethinking of the status quo.

The collection consists of a simplistic clipboard version and a folder 
version.

The clipboard is available in size A4, A5 and A6. To ensure great 
stability, the backside is made of two layers of leather. It comes in 
all of LIND DNA’s single-sided recycled leather surfaces and colours. 

The folder version is available in size A4, A5 and A6 and can be made  
with an optional holder for a pencil inside. It is available in all double-
sided recycled leather colours (displayed below), which gives you 
the opportunity to display different colours on the inside and the  
outside of the folder.

COPENHAGEN is a contemporary collection of menu boards, inspired 
by traditional clipboards - designed with a stylish new twist. Instead 
of the clip, we have added an overlay of leather and studs in the top, 
which make it easy to open and close the board within a heartbeat 
and allows for a swift and easy exchange of the papers inside. 

COPENHAGEN I and II are available in size A4 and A5. They come in 
all single-sided recycled leather surfaces and colours.To ensure great 
stability, the backside of the board is made of two layers of leather. CLOUD/NUPO 

anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
black/metallic

CLOUD/CLOUD
black/red

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
army green/
nature

NUPO/NUPO 
dark blue/black

NUPO/NUPO 
light blue/
light grey

NUPO/NUPO 
purple/black

NUPO/NUPO 
rose/light grey

BULL/BULL
black/brown

BUFFALO/ 
BUFFALO 
black/nature

HIPPO DOUBLE 
anthracite-grey

HIPPO DOUBLE 
black-anthracite

LONDON folder is available in the colours below.

COPENHAGEN II
size A4/A5
A5 W:16,5xH:22,5 cm

COPENHAGEN I
size A4/A5
A4 W:22,5xH:31,3 cm

LONDON
COLLECTION

COPENHAGEN 
COLLECTION

LONDON folder with 
clip
Front size A4/A5/A6
A4 W:23xH:21,5 cm
A5 W:16,5xH:22,5 cm
A6 W:12xH:18 cm

WITH PENCIL ADD-ON

58 59

HOSPITALITY



Front size A5 Open size A5
W:15,9xH:23 cm

Front size A4
W:23xH:32,8

Open size A4

LISBON with leather 
strap closure

LISBON SPECIAL  
with leather strap closure

LISBON 
COLLECTION

Open LISBON SPECIAL with 
leather strap 

closure

LISBON SPECIAL
open size A4

LISBON is a minimalistic and practical, yet elegant collection of 
folders that can be used in various different settings.

Inspired by the functionality of a classic binder, LISBON comes with a 
sleek black ring mechanism that makes it easy for your customers to 
quickly browse through numerous pages - perfect for a large menu or 
as a binder with important information in hotel rooms. 

As all of our menu folders, LISBON can be made with several different 
closing options. 

LISBON is available in size A4, A5 and a new A4 special edition. 
The collection comes in all double-sided recycled leather colours 
(displayed on page 58), which gives you the opportunity to play 
with different colours on the inside and the outside of your folder.

The new LISBON SPECIAL is perfect for hotel rooms or receptions as an 
informative folder. We have added an extra leather “pocket” for more 
visible information - e.g. safety instructions. This version comes with 
a closure option.

60 61

HOSPITALITY



BRUSSELS is an accomplished and robust collection of restaurant 
and hotel binders in an upgraded quality.

The collection comes in two different versions - BRUSSLES I and 
BRUSSELS II - both with a strong wool lining inside and embellished 
with a hand-stitched frame along the edges. They come with a sleek 
black ring mechanism inside, that makes it easy for your customers 
to quickly browse through numerous pages in a short time. BRUSSELS 
I is bound in recycled leather all the way around. BRUSSELS II comes 
with leather in the front and the back - allowing the wool to beautifully 
show at the spine. 

The collection comes in all single-sided recycled leather surfaces and 
colours. 

BRUSSELS I
Open size A4/A5
A4 W: 23,5xH:32,8 cm
A5 W:16,5xH:23,5 cm

BRUSSELS IIBRUSSELS I

Front size A4

BRUSSELS 
COLLECTION

ADD ONS

Open size A5

BRUSSELS II
Front size A4/A5
A4 W: 24xH:32,8 cm
A5 W:17xH:23,5 cm

Choose among different add ons to the design of your menu and wine holders.  
The following embossments: MENU, WINE and DRINK below are standard graphics, and can be used on all our menu and wine holders.

Logo embossment Pencil holder String & botton closing

Inner slieve Pencil & clip solution Strap closing

Drinks embossment Menu embossment Wine embossment

62 63

HOSPITALITY



Front size
W:9xH:18 cm

Open

STOCKHOLM offers room 
for both the bill and a 
credit card. The flip adds 
discretion and the metal 
corners holds everything 
into place. Available in all 
double leather colours.     

Front size
W:9xH:18 cm

Open

The upper part of the 
AMSTERDAM payment hol- 
der can be flipped up to 
insert a bill and a card 
and flipped down and stay 
in place under the hand-
sewn details on the front. 
It is available in all double 
leather colours.

Open

To match your menu or by itself, the 
OSLO payment holder is designed to 
hold a bill and a credit card for a discreet 
and elegant payment transaction. Just 
as the rest of the collection, OSLO is 
available in all double leather colours, 
which allows you to play with different 
colours to match your style.

OSLO

WOOD BOX

STOCKHOLM

VIENNA AMSTERDAM

Front size
W:11,5xH:21 cm

Open Front size
10,8x23 cm

Back

The payment folder is lined with strong wool on the inside and it 
comes with all single-sided recycled leather colours in the front and 
the back - allowing the wool to beautifully show at the spine. It is 
embellished with a hand-stitched frame along the edges and it offers 
two open pockets for the bill and a credit card inside.

The payment card comes with leather on the frontside and wool on 
the backside. It is beautifully embellished with a hand-stitched frame 
along the edges and comes with two open pockets for the bill and a 
credit card on the backside. Available in all single colour designs.

BERLIN

Our lovely wooden boxes are not only suitable for snacks or storage, 
they can also serve as neat and unique payment holders. Sourced 
from European oak and treated with vegetable oil, these wooden 
boxes come in OAK nature and smoked version to provide an 
exclusive look to your table setting. The lid comes in all our colours to 
either match your style or be a statement piece of its own.

The VIENNA payment fol- 
der is embellished with a 
handstitched frame along  
the edges and a sewn-on  
piece of leather in the 
bottom of the inner back- 
side, with room for the bill 
and a credit card. Avail-
able in all double leather 
colours.    

Front size
W:9,3xH:21 cm

PAYMENT HOLDERS

WOOD BOX
CURVE

WOOD BOX
CIRCLE

WOOD BOX
SQUARE

Front size
W:9xH:18 cm

64 65

HOSPITALITY



CLOUD 
anthracite

CLOUD 
light grey

BULL 
black

BULL 
brown

BULL
nature

TEA&COFFEE TRAY

TEA&COFFEE TRAY M
6 small bowls & wood box
W:28xL:36xH:2,8 cm

TEA&COFFEE TRAY M
4 small bowls & wood box
W:28xL:36xH:2,8 cm

TEA&COFFEE TRAY M
2 small bowls
W:28xL:36xH:2,8 cm

TEA&COFFEE TRAY M
3 small bowls
W:28xL:36xH:2,8 cm

TEA&COFFEE TRAY S 
2 small bowls
W:29xL:29xH:2,8 cm

TEA&COFFEE TRAY S 
3 small bowls
W:29xL:29xH:2,8 cm

This is a functional and decorative aluminum tray, with an 
exchangeable recycled leather inlay. You can place tea, coffee 
capsules, sugar or snacks. The wood box has an optional lid made 
from recycled leather. The tray is available in anthracite, bronze 
and metallic. The small bowl is available in anthracite, and can be 
customized in other colours.

The inlay is available in our 3 mm recycled leather quality, page 67. 
Possibilities of designs are endless, and can be customized at a 
minimum of only 50 inlays. The holes for coffe capsules match the 
capsules from Nespresso, but can be customized to fit any type of 
coffe capsules.

 

66 67

HOSPITALITY



This tray is perfect for small serving such as drinks, coffee or snacks. 
It can also be placed in a hotel room or at the reception and used for 
storage or to display selected items. The tray is made of aluminum 
and on the inside, it is covered with exchangeable recycled leather. 
The aluminum is available in the colours anthracite, bronze or 
metallic. The leather inlay is available in a variety of beautiful 
costumized colours.

This decorative aluminum tray is designed for smaller servings, as a 
permanent tray or for storing small accessories. The tray is decorated 
with an exchangeable recycled leather inlay. The aluminum tray is 
available in the colours anthracite, bronze and metallic. The leather 
inlay can be colour customized after request in all our available 
leather surfaces and leather colours.

TRAY SQUARE MINI TRAY SQUARE STRAY
SQUARE MINI

ALU anthracite ALU bronze ALU metallic

TRAY SQUARE MINI
W:22xL:22xH:4,8 cm

ALU anthracite ALU bronze ALU metallic

TRAY SQUARE S
W:29xL:29xH:2,8 cm

TRAY
SQUARE S

68 69

HOSPITALITY



This beautiful aluminum tray is perfect for medium sized servings. 
Use it to serve breakfast to your guests or as a beautiful way to 
showcase accessories such as flowers or candleholders. The tray 
is decorated with a leather inlay that can be replaced as needed 
or wanted. The leather inlay is available in a variety of colours and 
surface structures and it is therefore possible to match the style you 
want. The tray itself is available in the colours anthracite, bronze and 
metallic.

TRAY SQUARE M
The TRAY SQUARE L is designed with a combination of aluminum 
and leather, which gives it a minimalist and modern look. The tray 
comes with a decorative leather inlay that can easily be picked up 
and cleaned. The smart leather inlay gives it a unique look, as you 
can choose from a range of colours to suit your style. The aluminum 
tray is available in the colours anthracite, bronze and metallic. Use 
the tray for decoration, storage or to serve meals for your guests in 
the hotel rooms.

TRAY SQUARE L

TRAY
SQUARE M

TRAY
SQUARE L

ALU anthracite ALU bronze ALU metallicALU anthracite ALU bronze ALU metallic

TRAY SQUARE M
W:28xL:36xH:2,8 cm

TRAY SQUARE L
W:37xL:47xH:3,5 cm

70 71

HOSPITALITY



The TRAY SQUARE XL is designed to match a minimalist and modern 
look which makes it easy to fit in wherever you place them. The tray 
comes with a leather inlay that can easily be picked up, flipped or 
replaced with another colour or surface structure. The tray is available 
in the colours anthracite, bronze and metallic. Use this extra large 
tray to serve lovely and tasty meals to your guests or use it to display 
beautiful accessories.

This ICON TRAY is not only functional but a real eye-catcher. It can be 
turned in different directions and the expression will change. The tray 
is designed in thin black aluminum and comes with an exchangeable 
leather inlay that is available in a variety of colours and surfaces. 
Use it as a serving tray, decorative tray or as a storing tray for small 
accessories.

TRAY SQUARE XL

ICON TRAY

SLIM TRAY
This is an elegant and minimalistic 
steel tray, coated with recycled 
leather. It fits perfectly to any table 
top, any hotel room and the items 
it caries. Place beautiful soaps and 
creams on the tray to give your 
guests a luxurious and exclusive 
experience or use it to serve delicious 
snacks and drinks in the lobby.

TRAY
SQUARE XL

ALU anthracite ALU bronze ALU metallic

TRAY SQUARE XL
W:40xL:59xH:3,5 cm

ICON TRAY 
ALU black
W:29xL:29xH:4,6 cm

SLIM TRAY 
STEEL black
W:18xL:32xH:2 cm

Customized edition for hotel

Customized edition for hotel

72 73

HOSPITALITY



CONFERENCE
74 75

HOSPITALITY



The WORK MAT and MOUSE MAT are ideal for the conference 
center, the office and preserving front desk at the hotel lobby - 
both types of mats are made from 3 mm recycled leather and 

tested to ensure ideal friction when using a computer mouse.  
The mats are robust and durable in order to be used continuously. It 
is  possible to choose with or without hand-stitched edges.

WORK MAT & MOUSE MAT

WORK MAT
NO STITCHING

MOUSE MAT SQUARE 
 WITH STITCHING

MOUSE MAT CURVE 
 WITH STITCHING

WORK MAT SQUARE
WITH STITCHING

WORK MAT
WITH STITCHING

MOUSE MAT CURVE / 
NO STITCHING

WORK MAT SQUARE / 
NO STITCHING

MOUSE MAT SQUARE / 
NO STITCHING

MOUSE MAT
WITH STITCHING

PAPER BLOCK

PAPER BLOCK A5

PAPER BLOCK BUTTON A5

REFILL PAPER PAGES

76 77

HOSPITALITY



LET THE  
DETAILS TALK

MOOD BOARD
It is all about creating an atmosphere and an outstanding experience 
for your customers. Our mission is to help your establishment not 
only to get noticed, but also to be remembered for gorgeous design 
and intelligent details. Details that - together with an exquisite 
service - provide an outstanding experience for your customers.
 
We offer many degrees of customized solutions that match your 
overall interior design. In the end, interior design is based on inspiring 
atmosphere, aesthetic and functionality. We know that in hotel & 
contract business it is often the details that make the difference - 
and we are here to make these extra details talk.
 
Whatever your wishes are, we can support and inspire you with 
products, colours and designs that create your very unique 
style. Most of our collection is designed and produced at our own 
production facilities in Denmark, which secures a high level of  
quality and flexibility. Our in-house design & graphic department 
support our customers with special ideas and wishes. From custom 
made tray inlays to TABLE MATS in unique shapes, coasters in 
special sizes, menu folders with embossing or embellishment (like 
stitchings), different opening & closing mechanisms for your menu 
or payment holders with your own logo on top - you name it, we make it. 
 
Our goal is for you to make a statement in any kind of setting and 
to create a truly unique and memorable experience for your guests. 
 
Time and time again.

78 79

HOSPITALITY



LIND DNA
CASE PROJECTS

80 81

HOSPITALITY



The ambition of Silversands Grenada was to establish an overall, 
unique experience for their customers - in beautiful surroundings - 
where every detail is thought of, and thought through. Based on our 
design statement, sustainability philosophy and our quality products 
LIND DNA created a complete collection of menu, wine and payment 
folders to all the restaurants, hotel rooms and reception desks at the 
resort. To complement the beautiful surroundings, the colours of the 
collection was aligned with the beautiful green and blue Caribbean 
colour palette. All menu & wine folders was picked from our different 
collections to fit the specific needs, and made with different 
customized logo embossments in various sizes.

HOTEL: Silversands Grenada is an intimate five-star luxury resort 
with 43 rooms and suites, 5 beachfront villas and 4 hillside 

villas, and 2 globally inspired restaurants. A world where 
modern luxury and nature harmoniously become one.

 

CASE:  
SILVERSANDS

GRENADIAN GRILL

ASIATIQUE

LISBON A5 LONDON folder A6 LISBON A5 OSLO A5 STOCKHOLM 
PAYMENT HOLDER 

AARHUS A4 STOCKHOLM 
PAYMENT HOLDER 

BARCELONA A4

STICK HOLDER
NAPKIN RING

TABLE MAT 
CURVE L

CURVE SALT&PEPPER

82 83

HOSPITALITY



MØR Restaurant & Bar - in the heart of Copenhagen – had a wish 
to make a great first impression to their customers, by adding 
practical and elegant menu and wine folders. Based on the overall 
interior design and the cozy atmosphere of the restaurant, LIND DNA 
designed a range of menu and payment folders in recycled leather 
with customized logo embossments. The natural colour theme was 
chosen to harmonize with the rustique and Nordic location.
 
Fascinated by the beauty and resistance of the recycled material - 
and possibility of making a design that matched their exact needs 
and ideas to make that extra impression on hotel guests - Scandic 
Hotel requested us to design a truly special edition of a hotel directory 

to hang in the rooms.

OSLO A4 VINKORT 

TRAY SQUARE L

LISBON SPECIAL 
SCANDIC EDITION

TRAY SQUARE L

OSLO BARKORT A5 

AARHUS MENU A4 

VIENNA PAYMENT 
HOLDER

CASE: SCANDIC HOTEL 
& RESTAURANT MØR

TRAY SQUARE M

HOTEL: SCANDIC KØDBYEN, DENMARK
A new hotel with 370 room for diversity. The hotel is designed 
with respect for its urban location in the heart of the artistic and 
gastronomic Kødbyen in Copenhagen. The restaurant in the hotel: 
MØR Restaurant & Bar 

84 85

HOSPITALITY



The Cambrian is decicated to providing its guests with unrivalled 
service, and our design-task was to create an interior with authentic 
local colours and cosmopolitan comfort. Based on the stunning 
mountain surroundings and the elegant interior design, LIND DNA 
created a complete table setting collection of table mats, cutlery 
holders, tray inlays, menu and payment folders to complement 
the natural elegance of the surroundings. All in recycled leather 
with customized logo embossment. We know, it is the details that 
make the difference to the overall impression, and the work mats 
for the conference center made from recycled leather with hand-
stitched edges, could make that extra impression to the guests of 
atmospheric Hotel Cambrian Adelboden.

CASE:  
THE CAMBRIAN

HOTEL: THE CAMBRIAN ADELBODEN, 
SWITZERLAND
Superior five-star design hotel in Swiss Alps with stunning mountain
views. The 48 rooms and 23 suites have individually styles, 
restaurant, winter garden and bar. The Cambrian passionately believe 
that their guests should feel every bit as relaxed as they would in 
their own home.

CUTLERY HOLDER

DOOR HANGER 
“do not disturb” 
“please clean”

OSLO FOLDER A4
OSLO FOLDER Tall
VIENNA PAYMENT HOLDER

TABLE MAT SQUARE L 
GLASS MAT CIRCLE
WORK MAT SQUARE XL

TRAY SQUARE M

WORK MATS FOR THE ROOMS

TABLE MATS FOR THE RESTAURANT

Embossed  
cambrian logo

86 87

HOSPITALITY



FURNITURE

HOSPITALITY

8988



The design inspiration for this new side table is not to be mistaken 
- the classic turntable. PICK-UP TABLE is minimalistic, aesthetic and 
easy to place where ever you want.

PICK-UP TABLE has a reversible mat in recycled leather on its top plate, 
making it easy to change the look of your table as the leather mat has 
different colours on each side. Choose among a variety of different 
colour combinations and personalize the expression of your table as 
you wish. Even the alu coloured jewel in the middle can be changed 
to brass, and the table changes it´s overall expression again.

PICK-UP table is available in two sizes. Two different heights and  
diameter of the top plate. The steel frame and table top of our  
PICK-UP TABLE is made of black steel/alu. 
 

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

BULL/BULL
black/brown

M: 990109
L: 990114

M: 990106
L: 990111

M: 990107
L: 990112

M: 990105
L: 990110

M: 990108
L: 990113

PICK-UP TABLE M PICK-UP TABLE L

PICK-UP TABLE

90 91

HOSPITALITY



This new side table comes in two sizes that can either be used  
separately or positioned in beautiful pairs or groups throughout your 
home

TURNTABLE has a reversible mat in our recycled leather on its top 
plate, making it easy to change the look of your table as the leather 
mat has different colours on each side. Choose among a variety of 
different colour combinations and personalize the expression of 
your table as you wish. Even the alu coloured jewel in the middle can 
be changed to brass, and the table changes it´s overall expression 
again.

TURNTABLE is available in two sizes, with two different heights. The 
diameter of the top plate is available in size M or L. The steel frame 
and table top of our TURNTABLE is made of black steel. 

 

NUPO/NUPO 
anthracite/
light grey

CLOUD/NUPO 
anthracite/
pastel green

CLOUD/CLOUD 
black/brown

CLOUD/NUPO 
brown/sand

BULL/BULL
black/brown

M: 990117
L: 990122

M: 990119
L: 990124

M: 990115
L: 990120

M: 990118
L: 990123

M: 990116
L: 990121

TURNTABLE M TURNTABLE L

TURNTABLE

92 93

HOSPITALITY



BENCH S

BENCH L

94 95

HOSPITALITY

BULL
black

BULL
nature

S: 990184
L: 990183

S: 990182
L: 990181

The BENCH is inspired by minimalistic, Scandinavian interior design. 
Simple, intuitive and beautiful. The bench comes in two sizes, small 
enough to be placed anywhere. The bench has a reversible, hand 
stitched cushion made of recycled leather on one side, and European 
wool on the other side. Thus, you can easily change the expression of 
your bench as you wish. 

BENCH is available in two lengths and with cushions in two different 
colours with JEWELS in either alu or brass colours.

CONSOLE TABLE 

The minimalistic and stylish design makes this multifunctional  
piece of furniture fit nicely anywhere. The frame and shelves of 
the two timeless versions of CONSOLE TABLE are made from black  
powder coated steel. The shelves and table top are covered with  
recycled leather.
 

BULL
black

BULL
nature

990191 990192

CONSOLE TABLE STORAGE
W:34xL:78xH:62 cm

CONSOLE TABLE
W:29xL:78xH:62 cm

BENCH

BULL
black

BULL
nature

990189 990190



96 97

HOSPITALITY

CURVE 
CHAMELEON 

TABLE 

CURVE CHAMELEON TABLE is designed with a black, lightweight steel 
frame for a minimalistic appearance. Its three legs have a graphic  
angle and add a distinctive character to the design, making it 
beautiful from any perspective. The table comes with a TABLE MAT  
CURVE L in recycled leather on top. But as the name indicates, CURVE 
CHAMELEON TABLE offers an extra functional dimension, as you can 
exchange the table mat on top with any other TABLE MAT CURVE L. 
Make it yours!

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

983467

CURVE CHAMELEON TABLE

CURVE  
COFFEE TABLE 
CURVE COFFEE TABLE comes in two sizes that can either be used  
separately or positioned in beautiful pairs or groups. This table 
is made of a black powder coated, light-weight steel frame with 
two angled legs that add a distinctive character to the otherwise  
minimalistic design. With its beautiful design, CURVE COFFEE TABLE is 
interesting to look at from any perspective. The table top can be coated 
with our durable recycled leather or wood veneer – just as you wish.

CURVE COFFEE TABLE L
W:44xL:50xH:45 cm

CURVE COFFEE TABLE M
W:37xL:44xH:40 cm

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
sand

M: 983464
L: 983459

M: 983462
L: 983457

M: 990091
L: 990090

M: 983463
L: 983458

M: 983461 
L: 983456

WOOD 
oak

WOOD 
walnut

M: 983642 
L: 983644

M: 983643 
L: 983645

CURVE COFFEE TABLE DOUBLE
W:37xL:44xH:45 cm

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

983647 983646 990097

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
sand

983648 983650

WOOD 
oak

WOOD 
walnut

983651 983652

Change the table mat on top



CURVE TABLE XL98 99

HOSPITALITY



100 101

HOSPITALITY

CURVE TABLE L
W:39xL:44xH:38 cm

CURVE SLIM TABLE is, with inspiration from our classic CURVE 
TABLE, designed to provide a simple and stylish expression in 
your interior decoration. CURVE SLIM TABLE is designed in our  
beloved CURVE shape and the shelves are covered with recycled 
leather, which is both durable and gives an exclusive look. CURVE 
SLIM TABLE is designed with a light-weight steel frame and casters  
underneath, which makes the table easy to move around as  
desired. Use your CURVE SLIM TABLE for service and decoration, as a 
bedside table, or something completely different. You decide!

CURVE  
SLIM TABLE
+ DOUBLE

CURVE TABLE
CURVE TABLE is inspired by both the use of natural materials, our 
popular CURVE shape and a wish to combine practicality, aesthetics  
and mobility. Therefore, CURVE TABLE from is a design icon with  
multiple functions. CURVE TABLE is made from European oak, solid 
steel covered with our durable and exclusive recycled leather, as 
well as designed with wheels so that you can easily move the table 
around.

NUPO
black

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
pastel green

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

L: 981786
XL: 981997

L: 981787
XL: 981998

L: 981788
XL: 981999

L: 9862
XL: 9866

L: 9864
XL: 9867

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
raspberry

L: 981014
XL: 981015

L: 981369
XL: 981371

L: 990099
XL: 990100

L: 983485
XL: 983487

L. 983486

HIPPO 
white-grey

L: 98958
XL: 98960

CURVE TABLE 
DOUBLE

CURVE TABLE DOUBLE is a design that perfectly embodies what LIND 
DNA stands for: our beloved CURVE shape, high quality recycled  
leather, and a perfect combination of design and functionality. CURVE 
TABLE DOUBLE is a natural development of our CURVE TABLE. This 
double version is made from steel, coated with our durable recycled 
leather and complemented by a wooden rod in beautiful European 
oak.

NUPO
black

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
pastel green

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

L: 981781
XL: 982037

L: 981782
XL: 982038

L: 981783
XL: 982039

L: 9863 L: 9865

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
raspberry

L: 98833 L: 981370 L: 990098 L: 983483 L. 983484

HIPPO 
white-grey

L: 98956

CURVE SLIM TABLE DOUBLE L
W:37xL:44xH:72 cm

CURVE SLIM TABLE
W:37xL:44xH:38 cm

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
sand

983476
D: 983481

983474
D: 983479

990092
D: 990093

983475
D: 983480

983473
D: 983478

CURVE TABLE DOUBLE  XL
W:62xL:73xH:85 cm

CURVE TABLE DOUBLE  L
W:39xL:44xH:72 cm

CURVE TABLE XL
W:62xL:73xH:45 cm



102 103

HOSPITALITY

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

NUPO
brown

NUPO
light grey

NUPO
metallic

C: 981343
TM: 98544

C: 982619 C: 982026 C: 981348 C: 981344
TM: 98545

C: 982027
TM: 98543

NUPO
nature

NUPO
pastel green

CROCO
black

CROCO
cognac

CROCO
silver-black

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

C: 982620 C: 982028
TM: 98820 TM: 98540 TM: 98541

C: 981017
TM: 981016

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
white-grey

C: 981328
TM: 981372

C: 990102
TM: 990101

C: 983466
TM: 983626

C: 98962
TM: 983626

CONTAINER
CONTAINER is exactly what it claims to be – a simplistic and functional aluminum 
container, coated with our recycled leather and completed with a solid oak rod.  
Usable for firewood, blankets, shoes or anything else you can imagine. You can 
even stack two or three on top of each other and build a bookshelf. Its minimalistic  
design, the use of natural materials and its many different applications make  
CONTAINER a key item in any home. 

TM: TABLE&MORE
W:40xL:40xH:40 cm

C: CONTAINER
W:32xL:38xH:31 cm

TABLE&MORE
With TABLE&MORE, your imagination is the only limit with this 
stylish and distinguished design. TABLE&MORE can be used as a  
table, as a container and much more. TABLE&MORE can be 
stacked on top of each other and thereby serve as a storage  
option. TABLE&MORE is designed with a solid steel frame, an oak rod 
and covered with our recycled leather. 



104 105

HOSPITALITYHOSPITALITY

STOOL&TABLE
Pull STOOL&TABLE out and sit down or use it as a handy side table. 
STOOL&TABLE is designed in shaped aluminum coated with recycled 
leather an oak rod.

FLAMINGO  
HIGH STOOL
This long legged stool is a versatile option that will add 
character and texture to any room. Designed in solid steel 
that has been powder coated black and with a steel seat 
covered with recycled leather. The seat coating is available 
in different leather surfaces and colours.

NUPO
black

HIPPO 
nature

CROCO
cognac

98173 991095 98175

CROCO
silver-black

LACE
black

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

98176 98659 98801

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
white-grey

981332 983488 98966
NUPO
 black
ALU black

NUPO 
metallic
ALU black

NUPO 
metallic
ALU metallic

CROCO 
cognac
ALU black

CROCO
silver-black
ALU black

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey
ALU black

HIPPO 
black-anthracite
ALU black

HIPPO 
nature
ALU black

HIPPO 
olive green 
ALU black

HIPPO 
white-grey 
ALU black

98277 98577 98278 98279 98280 98798 981329 990103 983533 98963

STOOL&TABLE
W:33xL:46xH:40 cm

FLAMINGO HIGH STOOL
W:40xH:75 cm



106 107

HOSPITALITY



108 109

HOSPITALITY

This decorative MAGAZINE HOLDER can either be placed on the 
floor or mounted to the wall – whatever suits your room best. This 
stylish, handcrafted design has an aluminum frame coated with 
our recycled leather and a leather cord that holds your magazines 
or menu/wine folders in place. Both the aluminum frame and  
recycled leather surface come in different colour combinations.

NUPO
anthracite

NUPO
army green

NUPO
black

NUPO
brown

NUPO
light grey

M: 981197
L: 981201

M: 982627
L: 982630

M: 982629
L: 982632

M: 981200
L: 981204

M: 981198
L: 981202

NUPO
metallic

NUPO
nature

NUPO
sand

HIPPO  
anthracite-grey

HIPPO 
black-anthracite

M: 982071
L: 982070

M: 982628
L: 982631

M: 981199
L: 981203

M: 98800
L: 98799

M: 981331
L: 981330

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO 
olive green

HIPPO 
white-grey

M: 990104
L: 990094

M: 983530
L: 983529

M: 98965
L: 98964

MAGAZINE HOLDER
L: LARGE
W:38xH:31xD:16 cm

MAGAZINE HOLDER
M: MEDIUM 
W:25xH:31xD:11 cm

MAGAZINE HOLDER

CLOTHES RACK is a minimalistic design, made of black powder coated steel legs, mounted with 
a crossbar, made of solid oak. It is free standing and can therefore also be used as a room di-
vider. It comes with a shoe-shelf in the bottom, made of steel, coated with our recycled leather.

CLOTHES RACK SHELF
W:45xL:120xH:150 cm

CLOTHES RACK SHELF WALL
W:45xL:65xH:150 cm

CLOTHES RACK WALL 
W:45xL:65xH:150 cm

HIPPO  
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

HIPPO  
black-anthracite

HIPPO 
nature

STEEL
black

983631 990095 983633 990096 983632

THE NEW WARDROBE

CLOTHES RACK WALL is a minimalistic  
design, made of black powder coated steel 
legs, mounted with a crossbar, made of 
solid European oak on top. It is mounted 
on the wall and available with or without a 
shoe shelf at the bottom, made from steel, 
coated with our recycled leather.

CLOTHES 
RACK  
WALL

CLOTHES 
RACK



110 111

HOSPITALITYHOSPITALITY

SWING black
L:80 / L:110  cm

M: 981392
L: 982933

SWING smoked
L:80 / L:110  cm

M: 982927
L: 982935

SWING nature
L:80 / L:110  cm

M: 981393
L: 982934

SWING
SWING is our interpretation of a hanging coat rack – a decorative and 
functional design. Where space is limited, SWING is an elegant solution 
without taking up too much space. The coat rack is made from beautiful 
European oak and is available in different colours. SWING is designed 
with an adjustable leather cord, making it easy to obtain the preferred 
height of the hanging coat rack.

WALL SWING
LIND DNA WALL SWING is a minimalistic version of our SWING  
design - a hanging coat rack, mounted on the wall and in the ceiling. 
The minimalistic design provides a simple and elegant expression. 
Our WALL SWING is made from beautiful European oak and has an  
adjustable leather cord. WALL SWING is available in different colours.

WALL SWING OAK black
L:50 cm
981394

WALL SWING OAK smoked
L:50 cm
982928

WALL SWING OAK nature
L:50 cm
981395 PENCIL OAK black

H:162 cm
981398

PENCIL OAK nature
H:162 cm
981399

PENCIL OAK smoked brass
H:162 cm
983634

PENCIL OAK smoked
H:162 cm
982929

This minimalistic coat rack 
is made of European oak,  
designed with details in either  
steel or brass, as well as a 
beautiful leather cord in the 
top. Its steel foundation is 
coated with recycled leather, 
completing the design in an 
elegant manner.

PENCIL

COBRA black
H:150 cm
982069

COBRA metallic
H:150 cm
982068

COBRA
COBRA is a decorative coat rack characterized by its diverse, yet  
minimalistic and elegant design. COBRA is made from steel and  
decorated with European oak.
 



WALL DOT
A decorative wall design to hang clothes, towels or other things. 
Designed in steel, coated with recycled leather and oak in the back. 
Create a unique piece of art on the walls in the hotel lobby, the 
wardrobe of the restaurant or in the hotel rooms.  

S-HOOK 
If you are looking for an alternative to the classic hanger, you might 
want to go for our S-HOOKS - layed-back and flexible. 

 HANGER
An upgraded version of a classic hanger, made from stainless steel 
and a leather cord. Available in three different colour options. 

SLIM HANGER
This stylish hanger will complete the wardrobe at the hotel lobby or 
in the hotel rooms. Made from stainless steel. It is available in the 
colours black and metallic.

112 113

HOSPITALITY

HANGER
STEEL metallic

LEATHER CORD brown
L:45xH:19,5 cm

989889

SLIM HANGER
STEEL black

L:44xH:23 cm
983025

SLIM HANGER
STEEL metallic
L:44xH:23 cm

983026

S-HOOK 
H:13 cm

STEEL 981391
STEEL black 989896

STEEL metallic 989897

WALL DOT S
W:10xH:8 cm

HANGER
STEEL black

LEATHER CORD black
L:45xH:19,5 cm

989887

HANGER
STEEL metallic

LEATHER CORD nature
L:45xH:19,5 cm

989888

WALL DOT L
W:13xH:11 cm



114 115

HOSPITALITY

FLOOR MAT
Our floor mats add that special touch, while at the same time 
protecting your floors from wearing down. They are available  
in three different shapes – CURVE, CIRCLE and DOUBLE – all in 
a 3 mm quality, in different leather surfaces and colours.

FLOOR MAT XXXXL
W:115xL:135 cm

FLOOR MAT XXXL
W:92xL:108 cm

FLOOR MAT XXL
W:62xL:73 cm

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
light grey

BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

XXL: 981572
XXXX: 981575
XXXXL: 981578

XXL: 982972
XXXX: 982973
XXXXL: 982974

XXL: 98776
XXXX: 98783
XXXXL: 98788

XXL: 98777
XXXX: 98784
XXXXL: 98789

XXL: 98778
XXXX: 98782
XXXXL: 98790

FLOOR MAT DOUBLE
D:69/92 cm 

FLOOR MAT XXL
D:69 cm

FLOOR MAT XXXL
D:92 cm

FLOOR MAT XXXXL
D:115 cm

CLOUD
anthracite

CLOUD
light grey

BULL
black

BULL
brown

BULL
nature

XXL: 981563
XXXX: 981566
XXXXL: 981569
D: 981581

XXL: 982969
XXXX: 982970
XXXXL: 982971
D: 982975

XXL: 98755
XXXX: 98764
XXXXL: 98770
D: 98830

XXL: 98759
XXXX: 98765
XXXXL: 98771
D: 98826

XXL: 98760
XXXX: 98766
XXXXL: 98772
D: 98828

PENDULUM CIRCLE
D:40 cm

STEEL 
black

STEEL 
metallic

PENDULUM CIRCLE
A minimalistic, hanging steel tray, coated with recycled leather.  
Perfect for plants, candles or your special seasonal decoration – with 
the leather cords beatifully framing whatever you put on the tray. 
Available in all different colours.



LIND DNA’s recycled leather products are natural products (made 
of 80% hard leather and 20% natural rubber). To maintain their  
beautiful aesthetic appearance and great quality characteristics 
in the long run, it is important that they are treated correctly. The  
following instructions show you how:

•	 Clean your recycled leather product with a damp cloth and  
	 LIND DNA’s  cleaningspray. Recycled leather products are not dish-
	 washer safe. Do not soak any of your products in water or soap. 

•	 Avoid stains from certain foods and liquids - such as curry,  
	 saffron, paprika, chili, red wine and tannins - as they may result  
	 in permanent damage, if not removed immediately. Be extra  
	 careful with lighter leather colours. 

•	 Do not place hot items, such as pots and frying pans on your  
	 products.

•	 Do not fold your recycled leather products.

•	 Avoid exposure to direct sunlight for longer periods of time, as  
	 this may harm the leather structure of your product.

•	 Make sure to place your recycled leather products on dry and  
	 plain surfaces only. Be extra careful with oil-treated tables, as  
	 excess oil might be absorbed, if not removed immediately.

CLEAN&CARE
LIND DNA’s new cleaning spray CLEAN&CARE was developed to 
perfectly clean your table mats, glass mats and other products 
in recycled leather. It brings back the beautiful finish of your 
product after use and adds a refreshing scent. CLEAN&CARE can 
either be sprayed directly on the surface of your product or on  
a damp cloth. 

ITEM. No. 3000

FOR LIND DNA RECYCLED LEATHER PRODUCTS

CARE GUIDEBULL
BULL is soft, durable and looks slightly polished. With a 
small, fibrous pattern, this surface has a classic leathery 
look. Its rustic expression fits into your everyday table 
setting.
QUALITY: 2 mm & 3 mm

LACE
LACE has a half-glossy, half-matte, extravagant surface,  
inspired by premium lace fabrics. LACE will make the  
perfect statement at your next event. Promised!
QUALITY: 2 mm

LEATHER SURFACES
LIND DNA’s recycled leather is decorated with different surface struc-
tures, patterns and colours. All surfaces hold outstanding physical 
characteristics, such as being water repellent, durable and easy to 
clean.

HIPPO
HIPPO has a distinctive and durable surface.  
Its clear structure with different depths, creates a 
beautiful play of bright and dark shades across its surface.
QUALITY: 1,6 mm

BUFFALO
With its large and natural looking pattern and its worn  
aesthetic, BUFFALO is an unspoiled surface, that brings 
a perfect foundation of rustic style to your table. 
QUALITY: 2 mm

CROCO
CROCO is the perfect statement to your table. With an 
unmistakable, lively pattern, CROCO invites to conversation 
and fun around your table. If you are into organic structures 
and playful expressions, this surface is perfect for you.
QUALITY: 2 mm

CLOUD
With its smooth structured surface, CLOUD has a strong 
leathery look to it. The play of lighter and darker colour 
nuances look a bit like the clouds in the sky - with a  
slightly polished finish.
QUALITY: 2 mm & 3 mm

NUPO
NUPO has an exclusive, brushed suede-like surface,  
with a soft structure. NUPO is elegant and timeless.
QUALITY: 1,6 mm

MATERIAL DURABILITY AND STRENGTH

★ ★ ★
NUPO

★ ★ ★ ★ ★
BULL

★ ★ ★ ★ ★
BUFFALO

★ ★ ★ ★ ★
HIPPO

★ ★ ★ ★ ★
CROCO

★ ★ ★ ★ ★
LACE

★ ★ ★ ★ ★ 
CLOUD

116 117

HOSPITALITY



HIPPO navy blue

HIPPO pastel green

HIPPO anthracite-greyHIPPO white-grey

HIPPO light blue

HIPPO black-anthracite

HIPPO sandHIPPO brown

HIPPO orange HIPPO raspberryHIPPO curry

HIPPO olive green

HIPPO plum

HIPPO nature NEW HIPPO gold NEW

CROCO cognac CROCO black CROCO silver-black

LACE brown LACE black

BUFFALO black

BUFFALO nature BUFFALO brown

BULL black BULL nature BULL brown

BULL whiteBULL red

CLOUD black CLOUD brownCLOUD anthracite NEWCLOUD light grey NEW

THE COLOUR 
COLLECTION

118 119

HOSPITALITY



NUPO metallic NUPO light grey NUPO anthracite NUPO black

NUPO dark brown

NUPO dark blue NUPO light blue

NUPO raspberry

NUPO red

NUPO olive green NUPO pastel green NUPO dark greenNUPO army green

NUPO nature NUPO sandNUPO brown

NUPO yellow

NUPO rose

NUPO sky blue

NUPO burned curry NEW NUPO sienna NEW

NUPO lilac NEW NUPO purple

120

HOSPITALITY

BULL black
BULL brown

NUPO dark blue
NUPO black

CLOUD black
NUPO metallic

NUPO anthracite
NUPO light grey

NUPO rose
NUPO light grey

CLOUD brown
NUPO sand

NUPO army green
NUPO nature

CLOUD anthracite
NUPO pastel green

NUPO light blue
NUPO light grey

CLOUD black
CLOUD red

BUFFALO black
BUFFALO nature

NUPO purple
NUPO black

CLOUD black
CLOUD brown

HIPPO DOUBLE 
anthracite-grey NEW

HIPPO DOUBLE 
black-anthracite NEW

HOSPITALITY

121



LOGISTICS / SHOWROOM:
LIND DNA ApS
HASSELAGER ALLÉ 15
8260 AARHUS · DENMARK

SHOWROOM COPENHAGEN:
LIND DNA ApS
TOLDBODGADE 51 C
1253 COPENHAGEN K · DENMARK
 
WWW.LINDDNA.COM · INFO@LINDDNA.COM
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED LIND DNA © 2013

We reserve the right to make price changes and accept no liability for any printing or typing errors.

A
AARHUS COLLECTION ............... 56
ADD ONS  ................................... 63
AMSTERDAM COLLECTION  ....... 55
AMSTERDAM PAYMENT  
HOLDER  .................................... 65

B
BARCELONA COLLECTION  ....... 53
BENCH  ...................................... 94
BERLIN PAYMENT HOLDER  ..... 65
BLOCK VASE  ............................. 45
BLOCK VASE WOOD  .................. 45
BRUSSELS COLLECTION  .......... 62

C
CARE GUIDE  ............................ 117
CASE: THE CAMBRIAN  ............. 86
CASE: SCANDIC HOTEL & 
RESTAURANT MØR  ................... 84
CASE: SILVERSANDS  ................ 82
CIRCLE & CURVE CANDLE & 
TEALIGHT HOLDER  ................... 43
CLEAN&CARE  ........................ 117
CLOTHES RACK  ...................... 109
CLOTHES RACK WALL  ............ 109
COBRA  .................................... 111
COLOUR COLLECTION  ............ 118
CONE & QUADRO CANDLE 
HOLDER  .................................... 42
CONFERENCE  ............................74
CONSOLE TABLE  ....................... 95
CONSOLE TABLE STORAGE  ....... 95
CONTAINER  ............................. 102
COPENHAGEN COLLECTION  ..... 59
CURVE CHAMELEON TABLE  .... 96
CURVE COFFEE TABLE  ............. 97
CURVE COFFEE 
TABLE DOUBLE  ......................... 97
CURVE SLIM TABLE  ................ 100
CURVE SLIM TABLE DOUBLE  .100

CURVE STONEWARE  ................. 28
CURVE TABLE  ......................... 101
CURVE TABLE DOUBLE  .......... 101
CUSTOMIZATION AND DESIGN  .. 78
CUTLERY HOLDER  .................... 46
CUT&SERVE  ............................. 34
CUT&SERVE BOARD  ................ 34

D
DOOR HANGER .......................... 47

F
FLAMINGO HIGH STOOL  ......... 105
FLOOR MAT  ............................. 114
FOLD VASE  ................................ 45
FURNITURE  .............................. 88

G
GLASS MAT  ............................... 24
GLASS MAT CIRCLE  .................. 26
GLASS MAT CURVE  ................... 26
GLASS MAT SQUARE  ................. 26

H
HANGER  ................................. 113

I
ICON TRAY  ................................. 73

K
KIDS GLASS MAT  ...................... 20
KIDS TABLE MAT  ....................... 20

L
LEATHER BOARD  ..................... 42
LEATHER SURFACES  .............. 116
LISBON COLLECTION  ................ 60
LONDON COLLECTION  .............. 58
LOOP  ......................................... 36
LOOP BRIDGE  ........................... 36

M
MAGAZINE HOLDER  ............... 108
MENU, WINE & PAYMENT 
HOLDERS  .................................. 48
MONSTERA LEAF  .......................21
MOUSE MAT  .............................. 76

N
NAPKIN COVER  ........................ 37
NAPKIN HOLDER  ...................... 37
NAPKIN RINGS  ......................... 36
NEW YORK COLLECTION  .......... 52
NUMBER & TEALIGHT 
HOLDER  .................................... 47

O
OSLO COLLECTION  ................... 50
OSLO PAYMENT HOLDER .........  64

P
PAPER BLOCK  .......................... 77
PAPER BLOCK BUTTON  ............ 77
PAYMENT HOLDERS .................  64
PENCIL  .................................... 111
PENDULUM CIRCLE  ............... 115
PICK-UP TABLE  ......................... 90

R
REFILL PAPER PAGES  .............. 77
ROME COLLECTION  .................. 57

S
SALT&PEPPER .......................... 41
SERVING TRAY CURVE  .............. 40
SERVING TRAY SQUARE  ........... 40
S-HOOK  ................................... 112
SLIM HANGER  ........................ 113

SLIM TRAY  ................................. 73
STICK HOLDER  ......................... 46
STONEWARE BOWL M  .............. 33
STONEWARE BOWL S  ............... 33
STONEWARE DEEP PLATE  ....... 33
STONEWARE DINNER PLATE  ... 33
STONEWARE LUNCH PLATE  ..... 33
STONEWARE PLATTER PLATE  . 33
STOCKHOLM PAYMENT 
HOLDER  .................................... 65
STOOL&TABLE  ........................ 104
STRING NAPKIN HOLDER  ......... 37
SWING  ..................................... 110

T
TABLE MAT CIRCLE  ....................15
TABLE MAT CURVE  ............... 8, 16
TABLE MAT OVAL  ................ 13, 18
TABLE MAT SQUARE  ........... 11, 17
TABLE&MORE  ........................ 103
TABLE RUNNER  ........................ 22
TEA&COFFEE TRAY  .................. 66
TRAY SQUARE  ........................... 68
TURNTABLE  .............................. 91

V
VIENNA COLLECTION  ............... 54
VIENNA PAYMENT HOLDER  ..... 64

W
WALL DOT  ............................... 112
WALL SWING  .......................... 110
WOOD BOX  ................................ 39
WOOD BOX PAYMENT 
HOLDER  .................................... 64
WORK MAT  ................................ 76

INDEX




